AS7533AS7533
CMOS  Low Cost 10-Bit Multiplying DAC.
Features
Lowest Cost 10-Bit DAC
Low Cost AD7520 Replacement
Linearity: 1/2, 1 or 2LSB
Low Power Dissipation
Full Four-Quadrant Multiplying DAC

conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Ordering Guide
     Type Temperature Nonlinearity Package
Range (% FSR max) Option
AS7533JN -40OC to +85OC ±0.2 Plastic
AS7533KN -40OC to +85OC ±0.1 Plastic
AS7533LN -40OC to +85OC ±0.05 Plastic
AS7533AQ -40OC to +85OC ±0.2 Ceramic
AS7533BQ -40OC to +85OC ±0.1 Ceramic
AD7533CQ -40OC to +85OC ±0.05 Ceramic
Pin Configurations
DIP Plastic, Ceramic
Specifications
(VDD=+15V, VOUT1=VOUT2=0V; VREF=+10V unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Tamb=25OC Tamb=Operating Test Conditions
               Range
STATIC ACCURACY
Resolution 10 bit 10 bit
Relative Accuracy1
   AS7533J, A ±0.2%FSR max ±0.2%FSR max
   AS7533K, B ±0.1%FSR max ±0.1%FSR max
   AS7533L, C ±0.05%FSR max ±0.05%FSR max
Gain Error2,3 ±1.4% FS max ±1.5% FS max Digital Inputs=VINH
Supply Rejection4
   ∆Gain/∆VDD 0.005% / % 0.008% / % Digital Inpust=VINH
VDD=+14 V to +17 V
Output Leakage Current
   IOUT1 ±50 nA max ±200 nA max Digital Inputs=VINL;
VREF=±10V
   IOUT2 ±50 nA max ±200 nA max Digital Inputs=VINH;
VREF=±10V
DYNAMIC ACCRUACY
Output Current
                  Settling Time 600 ns max4 800 ns5 To 0.05% FSR; RLOAD=100Ω;
Digital Inputs=VINH to VINL or
                       VINL to VINH
Feedthrough Error ±0.05%FSR max5 ±0.1%FSR max5 Digital Inputs=VINH;
VREF=±10 V,
100 kHz sine wave.
REFERENCE INPUT
Input Resistance (Pin 15) 5kΩ min,20kΩ max 5kΩ min,20kΩ max6
ANALOG OUTPUTS
Output Capacitance
     COUT1 100 pF max5 100 pF max5 Digital Inputs=VINH
     COUT2 35 pF max5 35 pF max5
     COUT1 35 pF max5 35 pF max5 Digital Inputs=VINL
     COUT2 100 pF max5 100 pF max5
page 3 DS9410COPYRIGHT©     1995 a/s ALFApage 2 DS9410COPYRIGHT©     1995 a/s ALFA
ALFA SEMICONDUCTORS ALFA SEMICONDUCTORS